
Cornell College (0-7,0-1 Midwest Conference) -vs- Grinnell (5-2,2-0 Midwest Conference)
12/02/25 at Darby Gym, Grinnell, IA

 
 

 
 
Cornell College 75

Grinnell 94

Date: 12/02/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 719
Site: Darby Gym, Grinnell, IA
Referees: Matt Friday, Adam Walsh, Tim Diener

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell College 42 33 75
Grinnell 41 53 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jurica,Wayne * 21 6-10 4-6 7-7 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 23
05 Weaver,Jude * 24 3-10 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 5 0 0 6
35 Williams,Noah * 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 6
23 Talgo,Keon * 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 4 0 1 3
31 Hellige,Luke * 24 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 2
01 Leslie,Caleb 21 3-11 2-10 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 6 0 1 8
03 Sotomayor,Cezer 15 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 6
12 Bonner,Kylen 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 4 0 4 6
09 Mohammed,Nebil 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 5
43 Markgraf,Max 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 5
07 Taylor,Daniel 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
42 Hudson,Joseph 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Acevedo,Cristian 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
08 Canavan,Drake 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
30 Seumanu,AJ 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Billows,Noah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 7-21 16-19 18-23 41 21 11 34 1 12 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27   59.26 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 3-10   30.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 7-21   33.3 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Te Huki,Kai * 18 6-12 2-7 5-8 3-0 3 2 1 2 0 4 19
21 Murphy,Sean * 14 2-6 2-5 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 2 8
05 Courtney,Nick * 19 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 4 6
02 Copes,Tyler * 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 0 3 2 3 6
15 Rosen,Zach * 18 2-6 0-2 0-0 4-1 5 1 7 2 0 4 4
10 Garcia,Gabe 17 3-7 1-1 7-9 1-2 3 1 7 4 0 1 14
45 Lundy,Nick 14 4-6 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 2 8
04 Bristol,Kingzten 11 2-2 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
12 Nikolic,Strahinja 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
24 Pinto,Luka 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
01 O'Leary,John 7 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Deal,Tanner 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
03 Walser,Sean 9 1-7 0-3 1-1 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
13 DeBruhl,Carson 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1
14 Wiley,Aidan 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
00 Schuettpelz,Brady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Currie,Davis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-72 12-34 18-28 22-16 38 18 20 19 3 25 94



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 5-16   31.25 % 12-15   80.00 %
Second Half 20-35   57.14 % 7-18   38.89 % 6-13   46.15 %
Total 32-72   44.4 % 12-34   35.3 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 27
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 42 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grinnell
19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COURTNEY,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH
TURNOVER  by HELLIGE,LUKE 19:09

19:09 STEAL  by COPES,TYLER
18:59 MISS 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI

-- REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,NICK
18:50 MISS JUMPER by COPES,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint) 18:39 2-2

18:39 FOUL  by COPES,TYLER
18:39 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
18:39 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
18:39 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
18:39 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
18:39 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
18:39 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
18:39 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
18:39 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
18:39 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
18:39 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 18:39 3-2 V 1
18:15 MISS LAYUP by PINTO,LUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint) 18:00 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by HELLIGE,LUKE --

18:00 FOUL  by PINTO,LUKA
18:00 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
18:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
18:00 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
18:00 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
18:00 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
18:00 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
18:00 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
18:00 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
18:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
18:00 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 18:00 6-2 V 4
17:49 MISS 3PTR by WALSER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,JUDE 17:37

17:19 MISS 3PTR by O'LEARY,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDY,NICK

17:14 6-4 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by LUNDY,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 16:58 8-4 V 4

16:49 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALSER,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUNDY,NICK

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH 16:49
16:49 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
16:49 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
16:49 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
16:49 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
16:49 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
16:49 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
16:49 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
16:49 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON

SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 16:49
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 16:49
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 16:49



SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 16:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 16:49
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 16:49
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 16:49
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 16:49
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 16:49
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 16:49

16:49 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by WALSER,SEAN
16:49 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
16:49 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 16:37
16:37 STEAL  by TE HUKI,KAI
16:33 TURNOVER  by DEBRUHL,CARSON

STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 16:33
GOOD LAYUP by LESLIE,CALEB(in the paint) 16:22 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

16:05 TURNOVER  by COPES,TYLER
STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 16:05
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 15:55

15:55 STEAL  by COURTNEY,NICK
15:49 MISS 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI

REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COPES,TYLER
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 15:16

15:16 MISS FT by DEBRUHL,CARSON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:16 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
15:16 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
15:16 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
15:16 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
15:16 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
15:16 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
15:16 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
15:16 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
15:16 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by DEBRUHL,CARSON(fastbreak)
15:16 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
15:16 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 14:46
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 14:32 12-8 V 4

14:17 12-10 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE

14:13 FOUL  by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
14:13 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
14:13 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
14:13 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
14:13 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
14:13 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
14:13 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
14:13 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
14:13 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
14:13 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
14:13 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 14:13
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 14:13
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 14:13
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 14:13
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 14:13
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 14:13
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 14:13
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 14:13



SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 14:13
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH 14:13
GOOD 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 13:41 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by TALGO,KEON --

13:24 MISS JUMPER by WALSER,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:24 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
13:24 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
13:24 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
13:24 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
13:24 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
13:24 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
13:24 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
13:24 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
13:24 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON
13:24 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN
13:16 TURNOVER  by COURTNEY,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by HELLIGE,LUKE 13:02 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by WEAVER,JUDE --

12:31 MISS JUMPER by TE HUKI,KAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TE HUKI,KAI

FOUL  by TALGO,KEON 12:30
12:30 MISS FT by TE HUKI,KAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:30 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
12:30 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
12:30 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
12:30 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
12:30 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
12:30 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
12:30 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
12:30 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
12:30 17-11 V 6 GOOD FT by TE HUKI,KAI
12:30 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
12:30 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN

TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 12:29
12:17 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE
GOOD 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 12:05 20-14 V 6

12:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:53 TURNOVER  by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
11:51 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
11:51 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
11:51 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
11:51 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
11:51 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
11:51 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
11:51 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
11:51 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
11:51 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
11:51 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

TURNOVER  by TALGO,KEON 11:49
11:49 STEAL  by ROSEN,ZACH
11:44 MISS LAYUP by WALSER,SEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:26 MISS 3PTR by WALSER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH --
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 11:21
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 11:21
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 11:21
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 11:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 11:21



SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 11:21
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 11:21
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 11:21
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 11:21
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 11:21
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 11:20

11:20 STEAL  by LUNDY,NICK
11:16 MISS 3PTR by ROSEN,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:15 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
11:15 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
11:15 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
11:15 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
11:15 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
11:15 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
11:15 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
11:15 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
11:15 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON
11:15 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN
11:10 TURNOVER  by COPES,TYLER

STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 11:10
10:59 FOUL  by DEBRUHL,CARSON

MISS FT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 10:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 10:59 21-14 V 7

10:48 TURNOVER  by WILEY,AIDAN
STEAL  by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 10:48
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 10:36

10:36 STEAL  by WILEY,AIDAN
FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 10:34

10:34 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
10:34 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
10:34 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
10:34 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
10:34 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
10:34 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
10:34 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
10:34 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
10:27 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 10:21

10:10 TURNOVER  by PINTO,LUKA
GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 10:01 24-17 V 7
FOUL  by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 09:42

09:42 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
09:42 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
09:42 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
09:42 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
09:42 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
09:42 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
09:42 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
09:42 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
09:42 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
09:42 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 09:42
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 09:42
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 09:42
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 09:42
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 09:42
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 09:42
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 09:42
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 09:42



SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 09:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH 09:42

09:33 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSEN,ZACH

09:25 MISS 3PTR by WALSER,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by TALGO,KEON 09:08
FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 08:59

08:59 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
08:59 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
08:59 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
08:59 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
08:59 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
08:59 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
08:59 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
08:59 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
08:59 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON
08:59 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN
08:44 24-20 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI

-- ASSIST  by DEBRUHL,CARSON
TURNOVER  by TALGO,KEON 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by DEBRUHL,CARSON
08:28 MISS 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI

REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 08:18 26-20 V 6

07:57 MISS LAYUP by COURTNEY,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COPES,TYLER

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH 07:53
07:53 MISS FT by TE HUKI,KAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
07:53 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
07:53 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
07:53 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
07:53 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
07:53 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
07:53 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
07:53 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 07:53
SUB IN by HUDSON,JOSEPH 07:53

07:53 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by TE HUKI,KAI
07:53 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
07:53 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN

MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 07:47
REBOUND OFF by TALGO,KEON --
MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 07:25
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JUDE --
MISS TIPIN by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,GABE
FOUL  by JURICA,WAYNE 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
07:20 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
07:20 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
07:20 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
07:20 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
07:20 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
07:20 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
07:20 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK
07:20 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE(fastbreak)
07:20 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE(fastbreak)
07:20 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
07:20 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:20
TURNOVER  by TALGO,KEON 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by TE HUKI,KAI
FOUL  by TALGO,KEON 07:08
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 07:08
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 07:08
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 07:08
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 07:08
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 07:08
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 07:08
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 07:08
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 07:08

07:08 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by TE HUKI,KAI(fastbreak)
07:08 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by TE HUKI,KAI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,JOSEPH(in the paint) 06:43 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --

06:29 TURNOVER  by TE HUKI,KAI
STEAL  by BONNER,KYLEN 06:29
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,NICK
06:01 MISS LAYUP by ROSEN,ZACH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDY,NICK
05:56 MISS TIPIN by LUNDY,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,JOSEPH --
05:54 FOUL  by MURPHY,SEAN
05:54 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
05:54 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
05:54 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
05:54 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
05:54 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
05:54 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
05:54 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
05:54 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
05:54 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
05:54 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER

SUB OUT by HUDSON,JOSEPH 05:54
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 05:54
GOOD JUMPER by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 05:44 30-25 V 5

05:34 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,GABE
STEAL  by LESLIE,CALEB 05:34
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,DANIEL 05:16 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by BONNER,KYLEN --
FOUL  by BONNER,KYLEN 05:03

05:03 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE
05:03 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
05:03 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
05:03 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
05:03 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
05:03 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
05:03 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
05:03 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
05:03 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 05:03
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 05:03

05:03 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE
05:03 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
05:03 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 05:03
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 05:03

05:02 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
05:02 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 04:46



SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 04:46
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 04:44
REBOUND OFF by JURICA,WAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by COPES,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DANIEL --
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 04:31
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 04:31
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by COURTNEY,NICK
04:24 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
04:24 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 04:23
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 04:23

04:22 32-30 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SEAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(in the paint) 04:07
04:07 BLOCK  by COURTNEY,NICK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
04:07 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
04:07 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
04:07 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
04:07 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
04:07 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
04:07 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
04:07 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
04:07 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
04:07 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
04:07 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DANIEL 04:07
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 04:07
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,JUDE 03:57

03:57 STEAL  by LUNDY,NICK
03:53 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDY,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,GABE

03:34 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,GABE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
03:18 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
03:18 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
03:18 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
03:18 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
03:18 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
03:18 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
03:18 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
03:18 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
03:18 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 03:18
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 03:18
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 03:18
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 03:18

03:09 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by MURPHY,SEAN
02:51 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SEAN
FOUL  by WEAVER,JUDE 02:51

02:51 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SEAN
02:51 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by MURPHY,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 02:36 34-36 H 2



02:36 FOUL  by COPES,TYLER
02:36 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
02:36 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
02:36 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
02:36 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
02:36 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
02:36 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
02:36 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
02:36 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
02:36 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
02:36 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

GOOD FT by MARKGRAF,MAX 02:36 35-36 H 1
02:24 MISS LAYUP by LUNDY,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,GABE
02:19 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,GABE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEAL,TANNER
02:03 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JUDE --
GOOD 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 01:43 38-36 V 2
ASSIST  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER --

01:32 38-39 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
-- ASSIST  by DEAL,TANNER

TURNOVER  by WEAVER,JUDE 01:20
01:20 STEAL  by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
01:15 38-41 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PINTO,LUKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:15 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
01:15 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
01:15 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
01:15 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
01:15 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
01:15 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
01:15 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
01:15 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
01:15 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
01:15 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 01:15
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 01:15

01:15 FOUL  by TE HUKI,KAI
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 01:15 39-41 H 2
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 01:15 40-41 H 1

01:05 MISS 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSEN,ZACH

00:40 MISS JUMPER by WALSER,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:31 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
00:31 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
00:31 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
00:31 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
00:31 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
00:31 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
00:31 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
00:31 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
00:31 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
00:31 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 00:18 42-41 V 1
00:00 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,GABE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MARKGRAF,MAX 00:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grinnell
20:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
20:00 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
20:00 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
20:00 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
20:00 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
20:00 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
20:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH 20:00
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 19:51
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 19:51
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JUDE 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSEN,ZACH
19:31 MISS 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COPES,TYLER
19:03 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
19:03 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
19:03 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
19:03 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
19:03 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
19:03 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
19:03 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
19:03 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
19:03 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
19:03 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK
18:55 42-44 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,GABE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:38
18:30 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDY,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE
TURNOVER  by WEAVER,JUDE 18:16

18:16 STEAL  by WALSER,SEAN
18:12 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDY,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALSER,SEAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:12

18:12 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
18:12 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
18:12 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
18:12 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
18:12 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
18:12 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
18:12 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
18:12 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
18:12 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON
18:12 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 18:05
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 18:05
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 18:05
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 18:05
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NOAH(in the paint) 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,NICK
17:44 MISS 3PTR by WILEY,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by HELLIGE,LUKE(in the paint) 17:27



-- REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,NICK
17:25 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
17:25 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
17:25 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
17:25 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
17:25 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
17:25 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
17:25 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
17:25 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
17:25 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
17:25 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK
17:15 MISS 3PTR by O'LEARY,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALSER,SEAN
17:07 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,SEAN
16:58 42-50 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROSEN,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUNDY,NICK
MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LUNDY,NICK
16:25 MISS 3PTR by O'LEARY,JOHN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALSER,SEAN
16:16 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 16:12

16:12 STEAL  by MURPHY,SEAN
15:59 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by O'LEARY,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:55

15:55 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
15:55 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
15:55 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
15:55 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
15:55 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
15:55 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
15:55 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
15:55 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
15:55 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
15:55 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER

SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 15:55
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 15:55
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 15:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 15:55
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 15:55
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 15:55
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 15:55
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 15:55
MISS JUMPER by TALGO,KEON 15:40
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMMED,NEBIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMMED,NEBIL(in the paint) 15:31 44-56 H 12
ASSIST  by MARKGRAF,MAX --

15:22 MISS 3PTR by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
REBOUND DEF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by MOHAMMED,NEBIL(in the paint) 15:09
REBOUND OFF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
GOOD TIPIN by MARKGRAF,MAX(in the paint) 15:09 46-56 H 10

15:09 FOUL  by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
15:09 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
15:09 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
15:09 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
15:09 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
15:09 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
15:09 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER



15:09 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
15:09 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
15:09 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON
15:09 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN

MISS FT by MARKGRAF,MAX 15:08
-- REBOUND DEF by COPES,TYLER

14:44 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TE HUKI,KAI(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 14:44

14:43 MISS FT by TE HUKI,KAI
REBOUND DEF by MARKGRAF,MAX --
TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 14:22

14:22 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
14:22 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
14:22 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
14:22 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
14:22 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
14:22 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
14:22 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
14:22 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
14:22 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
14:22 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

FOUL  by MARKGRAF,MAX 14:10
14:10 MISS FT by LUNDY,NICK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 14:10
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 14:10
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 14:10
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 14:10

14:06 MISS FT by LUNDY,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSEN,ZACH

14:01 MISS 3PTR by ROSEN,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by LUNDY,NICK

13:52 MISS 3PTR by O'LEARY,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --

13:42 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
13:42 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
13:42 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
13:42 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
13:42 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
13:42 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
13:42 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
13:42 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
13:42 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
13:42 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER

SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 13:42
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 13:42
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 13:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NOAH 13:42

13:34 FOUL  by PINTO,LUKA
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 13:34 47-58 H 11
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE 13:34 48-58 H 10

13:25 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,GABE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH 13:25
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DANIEL 13:13

13:13 STEAL  by GARCIA,GABE
13:09 TURNOVER  by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN

STEAL  by TALGO,KEON 13:09
GOOD 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 12:48 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by TALGO,KEON --

12:37 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DEAL,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE

12:30 FOUL  by PINTO,LUKA



12:30 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
12:30 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
12:30 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
12:30 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
12:30 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
12:30 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
12:30 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
12:30 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
12:30 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
12:30 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DANIEL 12:30
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 12:30
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 12:30
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 12:30
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 12:20

12:20 STEAL  by TE HUKI,KAI
12:16 51-63 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TE HUKI,KAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HELLIGE,LUKE 12:16
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 12:16
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 12:16

12:16 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by TE HUKI,KAI(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,CALEB 12:14

12:14 STEAL  by COURTNEY,NICK
11:57 FOUL  by TE HUKI,KAI
11:57 TURNOVER  by TE HUKI,KAI

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 11:37
REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,JUDE --

11:34 FOUL  by COPES,TYLER
11:34 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
11:34 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
11:34 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
11:34 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
11:34 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
11:34 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
11:34 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
11:34 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
11:34 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
11:34 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 11:25 54-64 H 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NOAH --

11:04 54-67 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PINTO,LUKA
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE

MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PINTO,LUKA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NOAH 10:51
10:51 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
10:51 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
10:51 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
10:51 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
10:51 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
10:51 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
10:51 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
10:51 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
10:51 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON
10:51 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NOAH 10:51
SUB IN by MARKGRAF,MAX 10:51

10:31 MISS 3PTR by DEBRUHL,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by COPES,TYLER

10:28 54-69 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by COPES,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,JUDE(in the paint) 10:22

10:22 BLOCK  by COPES,TYLER



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,NICK
09:51 MISS 3PTR by WILEY,AIDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TE HUKI,KAI
09:50 54-71 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TE HUKI,KAI(in the paint)
09:50 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
09:50 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
09:50 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
09:50 SUB OUT by DEBRUHL,CARSON
09:50 SUB OUT by WILEY,AIDAN
09:50 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
09:50 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
09:50 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
09:50 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
09:50 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 09:50
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 09:50
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 09:50
SUB OUT by MARKGRAF,MAX 09:50
SUB IN by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 09:50
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 09:50
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 09:50
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 09:50
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 09:49
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 09:49
TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by ROSEN,ZACH
09:20 54-73 H 19 GOOD DUNK by O'LEARY,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH
TURNOVER  by JURICA,WAYNE 09:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:10

09:10 SUB OUT by O'LEARY,JOHN
09:10 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
09:10 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
09:10 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
09:10 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
09:10 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
09:10 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
09:10 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
09:10 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
09:10 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
08:59 MISS 3PTR by DEAL,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by TALGO,KEON(in the paint) 08:47
REBOUND OFF by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN --

08:46 FOUL  by DEAL,TANNER
08:40 FOUL  by DEAL,TANNER

SUB OUT by ACEVEDO,CRISTIAN 08:40
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 08:40
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 08:40
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 08:40
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 08:40
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 08:40
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 08:40
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 08:40
GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 08:40 55-73 H 18
GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 08:39 56-73 H 17

08:26 56-75 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,GABE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
07:59 MISS LAYUP by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,KYLEN(in the paint) 07:50 58-75 H 17
ASSIST  by WEAVER,JUDE --
FOUL  by WEAVER,JUDE 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
07:39 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
07:39 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
07:39 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
07:39 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
07:39 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
07:39 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
07:39 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
07:39 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
07:39 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
07:29 58-78 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by COURTNEY,NICK

-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by HELLIGE,LUKE(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND OFF by BONNER,KYLEN --
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 07:02

07:02 STEAL  by TE HUKI,KAI
06:58 58-80 H 22 GOOD DUNK by TE HUKI,KAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WEAVER,JUDE 06:44
06:44 STEAL  by COPES,TYLER
06:36 MISS DUNK by COPES,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONNER,KYLEN --
TURNOVER  by BONNER,KYLEN 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by ROSEN,ZACH
06:27 58-82 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by COPES,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSEN,ZACH
TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by COURTNEY,NICK
FOUL  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:21

06:21 MISS FT by COURTNEY,NICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:21 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
06:21 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
06:21 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
06:21 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
06:21 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
06:21 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
06:21 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
06:21 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 06:21
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 06:21
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 06:21
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 06:21
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 06:21
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 06:21
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 06:21
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 06:21

06:21 58-83 H 25 GOOD FT by COURTNEY,NICK(fastbreak)
06:21 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
06:21 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK
06:13 FOUL  by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA

GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE(fastbreak) 06:13 59-83 H 24
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE(fastbreak) 06:13 60-83 H 23
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 06:13
SUB IN by SEUMANU,AJ 06:13

06:05 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,GABE
06:05 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
06:05 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
06:05 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA



06:05 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
06:05 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
06:05 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
06:05 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
06:05 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
06:05 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
06:05 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 06:05
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 06:05

05:45 FOUL  by COPES,TYLER
MISS FT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:45 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
05:45 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
05:45 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
05:45 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
05:45 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
05:45 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
05:45 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
05:45 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
05:45 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
05:45 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 05:45
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 05:45
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 05:45
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 05:45
GOOD FT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 05:45 61-83 H 22
SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 05:45
SUB IN by BONNER,KYLEN 05:45
FOUL  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 05:37

05:37 61-84 H 23 GOOD FT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN(fastbreak)
05:37 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
05:37 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DANIEL 05:37
SUB IN by LESLIE,CALEB 05:37

05:36 MISS FT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,JUDE --
MISS LAYUP by SEUMANU,AJ(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PINTO,LUKA
FOUL  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
05:04 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
05:04 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
05:04 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
05:04 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
05:04 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
05:04 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
05:04 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH

SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 05:04
SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 05:04
SUB OUT by BONNER,KYLEN 05:04
SUB OUT by SEUMANU,AJ 05:04
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 05:04
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 05:04
SUB IN by TALGO,KEON 05:04
SUB IN by HELLIGE,LUKE 05:04

05:03 MISS FT by GARCIA,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSEN,ZACH

05:00 61-86 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by ROSEN,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 04:47
REBOUND OFF by HELLIGE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by TALGO,KEON 04:39



REBOUND OFF by TALGO,KEON --
04:30 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
04:30 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by HELLIGE,LUKE 04:22
REBOUND OFF by CANAVAN,DRAKE --
TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
04:20 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
04:20 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
04:20 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
04:20 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
04:20 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
04:20 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
04:20 SUB IN by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
04:20 SUB IN by PINTO,LUKA
04:20 SUB IN by DEAL,TANNER
04:05 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,GABE

STEAL  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 04:05
TURNOVER  by CANAVAN,DRAKE 03:52

03:52 STEAL  by PINTO,LUKA
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DANIEL 03:43

03:43 61-87 H 26 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE
03:43 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
03:43 SUB OUT by NIKOLIC,STRAHINJA
03:43 SUB OUT by PINTO,LUKA
03:43 SUB OUT by DEAL,TANNER
03:43 SUB IN by COPES,TYLER
03:43 SUB IN by COURTNEY,NICK
03:43 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
03:43 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DANIEL 03:43
SUB OUT by TALGO,KEON 03:43
SUB OUT by HELLIGE,LUKE 03:43
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 03:43
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 03:43
SUB IN by BILLOWS,NOAH 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by GARCIA,GABE
REBOUND DEF by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER --
TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by ROSEN,ZACH
03:36 MISS LAYUP by ROSEN,ZACH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TE HUKI,KAI
03:31 61-89 H 28 GOOD DUNK by COPES,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TE HUKI,KAI
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,CALEB 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COPES,TYLER
03:14 TURNOVER  by COPES,TYLER

STEAL  by JURICA,WAYNE 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by JURICA,WAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:14 63-89 H 26

03:14 FOUL  by GARCIA,GABE
SUB OUT by LESLIE,CALEB 03:14
SUB OUT by CANAVAN,DRAKE 03:14
SUB IN by WEAVER,JUDE 03:14
SUB IN by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 03:14
GOOD FT by JURICA,WAYNE(fastbreak) 03:14 64-89 H 25
SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 03:04
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 03:04

03:03 TURNOVER  by ROSEN,ZACH
STEAL  by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 03:03

03:03 FOUL  by ROSEN,ZACH
GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(fastbreak) 03:03 65-89 H 24
SUB OUT by BILLOWS,NOAH 03:03



SUB IN by SEUMANU,AJ 03:03
GOOD FT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER(fastbreak) 03:03 66-89 H 23
SUB OUT by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 03:03
SUB IN by JURICA,WAYNE 03:03
FOUL  by MOHAMMED,NEBIL 02:53

02:53 66-90 H 24 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE
02:53 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
02:53 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
02:53 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
02:53 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK
02:53 66-91 H 25 GOOD FT by GARCIA,GABE
02:53 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
02:53 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by SEUMANU,AJ(in the paint) 02:36
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMMED,NEBIL --
GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,JUDE 02:29 68-91 H 23

02:19 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
02:19 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
02:19 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
02:19 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
02:19 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
02:19 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
02:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:01 68-94 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by TE HUKI,KAI

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMMED,NEBIL(in the paint) 01:44 70-94 H 24

01:34 TURNOVER  by ROSEN,ZACH
01:34 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
01:34 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
01:34 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
01:34 SUB IN by WALSER,SEAN
01:34 SUB IN by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
01:34 SUB IN by LUNDY,NICK

SUB OUT by WEAVER,JUDE 01:34
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DANIEL 01:34
SUB OUT by SEUMANU,AJ 01:34
SUB IN by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 01:34
SUB IN by CANAVAN,DRAKE 01:34
SUB IN by BILLOWS,NOAH 01:34
TURNOVER  by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by COPES,TYLER
01:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:17 SUB OUT by WALSER,SEAN
01:17 SUB OUT by BRISTOL,KINGZTEN
01:17 SUB OUT by LUNDY,NICK
01:17 SUB IN by GARCIA,GABE
01:17 SUB IN by TE HUKI,KAI
01:17 SUB IN by ROSEN,ZACH
00:57 MISS DUNK by GARCIA,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOHAMMED,NEBIL --
MISS 3PTR by CANAVAN,DRAKE 00:48
REBOUND OFF by BILLOWS,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JURICA,WAYNE 00:44 73-94 H 21
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by COPES,TYLER
00:44 SUB OUT by COURTNEY,NICK
00:44 SUB OUT by GARCIA,GABE
00:44 SUB OUT by TE HUKI,KAI
00:44 SUB OUT by ROSEN,ZACH
00:44 SUB IN by SCHUETTPELZ,BRADY
00:44 SUB IN by O'LEARY,JOHN
00:44 SUB IN by DEBRUHL,CARSON



00:44 SUB IN by WILEY,AIDAN
00:44 SUB IN by CURRIE,DAVIS

SUB OUT by JURICA,WAYNE 00:44
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DANIEL 00:44

00:37 TURNOVER  by DEBRUHL,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by SOTOMAYOR,CEZER 00:23 75-94 H 19
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23

00:19 TURNOVER  by WILEY,AIDAN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,DANIEL 00:19
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,DANIEL(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,AIDAN


